Edgar Filing: EAGLE MATERIALS INC - Form 4

EAGLE MATE Form 4 February 28, 20 FORM 2 Check this bo if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations	4 UNITED STATES	Washingto F CHANGES II SECU Section 16(a) of	n, D.C. 20 N BENEF JRITIES the Securi)549 TCIA ties E	LOWN Exchange	ERSHIP OF	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated burden hor response	urs per	
Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section See Instruction 1(b). Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1940									
(Print or Type Resp	ponses)								
1. Name and Addr HIRSCH LAUI	ess of Reporting Person <u>*</u> RENCE E	2. Issuer Name a Symbol EAGLE MATH			0	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Per	rson(s) to	
(Last)	(First) (Middle)	3. Date of Earliest				(Check	k all applicabl	e)	
(Month/Day/Year) 3811 TURTLE CREEK 02/27/2014 BLVD., #250 02/27/2014					_X_Director10% Owner Officer (give titleOther (specify below) below)				
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) DALLAS, TX 75219						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting			
(City)	(State) (Zip)	Table I - Non	-Derivative	Secur		Person uired, Disposed of	or Beneficia	llv Owned	
	Fransaction Date 2A. Deem onth/Day/Year) Execution any (Month/D	ied 3.	4. Securit iotor Dispos (Instr. 3, 4	ies Ac ed of (quired (A) D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common 02/ Stock 02/	/27/2014	М	17,584	A	\$ 40.775	21,915	D		
Common 02/ Stock	/27/2014	F	8,215 (1)	D	\$ 87.27 (2)	13,700 <u>(3)</u>	D		
Restricted Common Stock Units						11,118.2477	D		
Common Stock						5,173	Ι	By 2006 Hirsch Family	

Edgar Filing: EAGLE MATERIALS INC - Form 4

							Ν	Partnership No. 1, Ltd. 4)		
Common Stock					5,17.	'3 I	F F P	By 2006 Hirsch Family Partnership No. 2, Ltd.		
Common Stock					1,21	3,121 I	F F	By Highlander Partners, L.P.		
Reminder: Report of	on a separate l	line for each class of se	ecurities beneficially	owned dire	ectly or indirectly	у.				
	т	able II - Derivative S	inf rec dis nu	formation of quired to re splays a cu imber.	o respond to t contained in t respond unles currently valid	this form are ss the form OMB contro	e not	SC 1474 (9-02)		
			alls, warrants, option							
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	Expiration I (Month/Day	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount Underlying Securiti (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numt of Sha	
Non-qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 40.775	02/27/2014		М	17,584	(5)	08/06/20	14 Common Stock	¹ 17,5	
Reportin	g Own	ers								
			Polotionshins							

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
HIRSCH LAURENCE E 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD. #250 DALLAS, TX 75219	Х					

Signatures

/s/ Scott M. Wilson as Attorney-in-Fact for Laurence E. Hirsch

02/28/2014

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) 8,215 shares were withheld by Mr. Hirsch to pay for the exercise price in connection with the exercise of the Non Qualified Stock Option shown in Table II. As a result of this transaction, Mr. Hirsch acquired an additional 9,369 shares of Common Stock.
- (2) In accordance with the issuer's Amended and Restated Incentive Plan, this price represents the closing price per share of Common Stock on the exercise date.
- (3) Excludes an aggregate of 10,346 shares previously owned directly by the reporting person which were contributed to the family limited partnerships referred to in footnote (2) above on January 31, 2007.

Represents previously made separate gifts of limited partnership interests in 2006 Hirsch Family Partnership No. 1, Ltd. and 2006 Hirsch Family Partnership No. 2, Ltd. to two family trusts, the beneficiaries of which are children of the reporting person. The reporting person

- (4) Taining Failures in Figure 2, Ed. to two failing fuels, the beneficial contract of which are emilier of the reporting person. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Stock held by these family partnerships except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- (5) Shares vested immediately on the date the grant was awarded.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.